Decedent.	SPECIAL A	DUM IN SUPPORT OF THE DMINISTRATOR'S RESPONSE LAW FIRMS' MOTIONS FOR
Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,		
In the Matter of:		Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46
COUNTY OF CARVER		FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION Case Type: Special Administration Judge Kevin W. Eide
STATE OF MINNESOTA	7	DISTRICT COURT

I, Claire Elisabeth Elliott (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson): the soon-to-be-made-public Legal Wife and Sole Heir of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, named in the Will of Prince Rogers Nelson, do hereby support Bremer Trust, National Association's THE SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR'S RESPONSE TO THREE LAW FIRMS' MOTIONS FOR PAYMENT OF ATTORNEY'S FEES, considering that it is me who will be paying all these fees to Holland & Knight, Lommen Abdo and Gray Plant Mooty.

Thank you so much, Special Administrator, for working so hard to protect my interests... I really do appreciate it.

Most respectively submitted,

PAYMENT OF ATTORNEY'S FEES

Date: January 11, 2017

Claire Elisabeth Elliott, *Pro Se* (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson)

2801 Washington Road, Suite 107, #339

Augusta, Georgia 30909

706-417-8885

MrsPrinceRogersNelson@gmail.com